
March 24, 2021 OFCY Convening

Registration List

Organization Name Program Name Full Name Email Address

Alameda County Fatherhood Oakland Fatherhood Christopher Gibson christopher.gibson@acgov.org

Alameda County HCSA
ACCASA Mentors for Oakland Youth in 

Foster Care
Gladys V. Parmelee gvillanueva-parmelee@acgov.org

Alameda Health System Oakland Health Collaborative  Minjie Liu minliu@alamedahealthsystem.org

America SCORES Bay Area America SCORES Yuri Morales ymorales@americascores.org

America SCORES Bay Area Oakland SCORES Leah Morales lmorales@americascores.org

American Indian Child Resource Center Culture Keepers Erick Alemán erick@aicrc.org

Asian Pacific Environmental Network AYPAL: Building API Community Power Stanley Pun Stanley@aypal.org

Attitudinal Healing Connection, Inc. ArtEsteem Phyllis Hall phyllis@ahc-oakland.org

AYPAL: Building API Community Power AYPAL: Building API Community Power Rhummanee Hang rhummanee@aypal.org

BANANAS Inc.
Healthy Havenscourt-Early Care & Kinder 

Readiness Hub
Maria Hassel maria@bananasbunch.org

Bananas, Inc
Havenscourt Playgroups and Navigator at 

Lions Creek Crossing
Sarah Silva sarah@bananasbunch.org

Bay Area Community Resources Grassvalley and Prescott Jewel Frost jfrost@bacr.org

Bay Area Community Resources MLK, Sankofa etc.. Gabby Guinea gguinea@bacr.org

Bay Area Community Resources OUSD SAMANTHA HOPE MCCARY SMCCARY@BACR.ORG

Bay Area Community Resources The Town Scholars Larnell Ransom Lransom@bacr.org

Bay Area Girls Rock Camp
Bay Area Girls Rock Camp - Summer Camp 

and GRASP
Olivia Gonzalez olivia@bayareagirlsrockcamp.org

Bay Area Girls Rock Camp
Girls Rock After School Program & Summer 

Camp
Princess Pei Pei pei@bayareagirlsrockcamp.org

Bay Area Outreach and Recreation Program Adventures and Outings Lori Gray lori@borp.org

Bay Area Outreach and Recreation Program BORP Cycling Leo Siecienski leo@borp.org

Bridges from School to Work Bridges from School to Work Anthea Charles anthea.charles@bridgestowork.org
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Brothers On The Rise Brothers Unite! Cesar Barragan cesar@brothersontherise.org

Catholic Charities East Bay Experience Hope Jordan Thompson jthompson@cceb.org

Catholic Charities East Bay Experience Hope Madeline Armstrong marmstrong.intern@cceb.org

Catholic Charities East Bay Experience Hope Michelle La Place-Watts mwatts@cceb.org

Catholic Charities East Bay Experience Hope for Teens Brenda blopez@cceb.org

Catholic Charities East Bay Experience Hope for Teens Azhi Shekarloo ashekarloo@cceb.org

Centro Legal de la Raza Youth Law Academy Raymundo Jacquez rjacquez@centrolegal.org

Chapter 510 Ink Writing to Readiness Janet Heller janet@chapter510.org

Chapter 510 Ink Writing to Readiness Lillianna Torres lillianna_torres@chapter510.org

Communities United for Restorative Youth 

Justice (CURYJ)
Homies 4 Justice Linda Sanchez Lsanchez@curyj.org

Communities United for Restorative Youth 

Justice (CURYJ)
Homies 4 Justice Cristina Flores cflores@curyj.org

Covenant House CA DreamCatcher Youth Services Amba Johnson ajohnson@cova.org

Destiny Arts Center Arts in Oakland Schools Mike Lee Mike@destinyarts.org

Dimensions Dance Theater Rites of Passage Sonya Tigner dimensionsdance@prodigy.net

DreamCatcher Youth Services/Covenant 

House, CA
DreamCatcher Youth Services Amba Johnson ajohnson@covca.org

DreamCatcher Youth Services/Covenant 

House, CA
Youth Wellness Center Amy Edwards aedwards@covca.org

East Bay Agency for Children Achieve Academy Rachell Overall rachell.overall@ebac.org

East Bay Agency for Children Central Family Resource Center Allison Delgado allison@ebac.org

East Bay Agency for Children CFRC Fernando Cruz fernando.cruz@ebac.org

East Bay Agency for Children
New Highland, RISE, Achieve, Sequoia, 

Perlata
Reka Lal reka@ebac.org
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East Bay Agency for Children OFCY Angela Hernandez angela.hernandez@ebac.org

East Bay Agency for Children OUSD Central Family Resource Center Jacqueline Portilllo jacqueline@ebac.org

East Bay Spanish Speaking Citizens' 

Foundation
LIBRE Alicia Contreras acontreras@sscf.org

EBALDC
Roaring Forward Teen Program/ Lion's Pride 

After School
Michelle Sit msit@ebaldc.org

Family Paths
Abriendo Puertas / Opening Doors Parent 

Education
Julianne Rositas jrositas@familypaths.org

Family Paths Early Childhood Mental Health Collaborative nancy r morosohk nmorosohk@familypaths.org

Family Paths Really childhood mental health collaborative nancy morosohk nmorosohk@familypaths.org

First Place for Youth Young Adult Leadership Program Stephanie Garcia sgarcia@firstplaceforyouth.org

First Place For youth YALP carmen gomez cgomez@firstplaceforyouth.org

Fresh Lifelines for Youth
FLY Leadership Program and FLY CAFA 

Mentor Program
Jamela E Joseph Jamela@flyprogram.org

Health Initiatives For Youth Leadership In Diversity Cassie Benton benton@hi4youth.org

Health Initiatives For Youth Leadership in Diversity Gladys Reyes reyes@hi4youth.org

Higher Ground NDC
East Oakland Pride and Parker Elementary 

and Middle School
Vannary Jim vannary.vannary@gmail.com

Jewish Family& Community Services East 

Bay
Integrated early childhood consultation Carol singer Csinger@jfcs-eastbay.org

La Clinica de la Raza Youth Brigade claudia Briones cbriones@laclinica.org

La Clinica De La Raza Youth Brigade Cynthia Rodriguez crodriguez@laclinica.org

La Clinica De La Raza Youth Brigade Froilan Luna fluna@laclinica.org

Lao Family Community Developement Inc. Youth Industry Exploration (YIE) Program Nicholas Brown nbrown@lfcd.org

Lincoln
West Oakland Initiative/Oakland Freedom 

School
Ocie Parks Ocieparks@lincolnfamilies.org

Lincoln FRC NH/Rise Family Resource Center New Highland/Rise Mariela Ramirez marielaramirez@lincolnfamilies.org

Page 3 of 5



March 24, 2021 OFCY Convening

Registration List

Organization Name Program Name Full Name Email Address

Lotus Bloom
Lotus Bloom Downtown, San Antonio 

Resource Center, and Room to Bloom
Avita Behari Avita@lotusbloomfamily.org

Lotus Bloom
Multicultural Family Resource Centers, 

School Readiness 
Danielle Royston-Lopez danielle@lotusbloomfamily.org

Mentoring in Medicine & Science (MIMS) Oakland Health Careers Collaborative Asha Vitatoe avitatoe@mimscience.org

Music is Extraordinary Oakland Public COnservatory of Music Alfredo Aguayo alfredo@opcmusic.org

Native American Health Center 
Indigenous Youth Leadership Development 

Program 
Crystal Salas 3124 International Blvd. 

New Door Ventures Employment Program for Opportunity Youth Brooklyn Williams bwilliams@newdoor.org

Oakland International High School Oakland International High School Wellness Madenh Hassan madenhali.hassan@ousd.org

Oakland Kids First Knight Success Sabaa Shoraka Sabaa@kidfirstoakland.org

Oakland Kids First REAL HARD Peter Truong peter@kidsfirstoakland.org

Oakland LGBTQ Center LGBTQ YOUTH TEEN CLUB Ta Mala Drake-Smith
t.drake-

smith@oaklandlgbtqcenter.org

Oakland Promise Brilliant Baby Dulce Torres-Petty dulce@oaklandpromise.org

Oakland Unified School District Student Engagement in RJ David Yusem david.yusem@ousd.org

Office of Equity /AAMA/OUSD AAMA Tiago Jamal Robinson tiago.robinson@ousd.org

Our Family Coalition Family Programs Department dorrell Moncrease dorrell@ourfamily.org

Our Family Coalition OFC Mimi Demissew mimi@ourfamily.org

Our Family Coalition
Toddle With Me: LGBTQ parent-child 

playgroup (1-4) 
Karlon Zee (he/him) karlon@ourfamily.org

Prescott-Joseph Center for Community 

Enhancement, Inc.
Father Charles D. Burns Pre Preschool Ouida Joi Cooper-Rodriguez ouida@prescottjoseph.org

Prescott-Joseph Center for Community 

Enhancement, Inc.
PrePreschool Amy Morrison amy@prescottjoseph.org

Refugee & Immigrant Transitions NCEP and PTI Kajal Shahali kajal@reftrans.org

Safe Passages
Safe Passages Baby Learning Communities 

Collaborative
Laura Cabral lcabral@safepassages.org
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Safe Passages Elev8 Krystal Jenkins Kjenkins@safepassages.org 

Spanish Speaking Unity Council Latinx Mentorship and Achievement (LMA) Jessica Peregrina jperegrina@unitycouncil.org

The Mentoring Center EMERGE Randa Powell rpowell@mentor.org

The Unity Council LMA Marianne Ceballos mceballos@unitycouncil.org

UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital, Oakland CHAMPS Program Michelle Ednacot michelle.ednacot@ucsf.edu

Vallejo Homies 4 Justice Fernando fvallejo@curyj.org

Youth ALIVE! Teens on Target MaryAnn Alvarado malvarado@youthalive.org

Youth Beat @ KDOL TV Youth Beat Sagesse Gwinn Graham sagesse@youthbeat.org

YR Media ( Youth Radio) YR Media Education Program Lasean Laday lasean@yrmedia.org 

Page 5 of 5


